BEMIDJI AREA SCHOOLS BEMIDJI, MINNESOTA

DATE	•	AUGUST 13, 2022
то	:	BOARD OF EDUCATION
FROM	:	JORDAN HICKMAN, DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES
SUBJECT	:	STAFFING OF POSITIONS
At the April 18, 2022, School Board meeting, action was taken to release Shayna Fellman, Kyla Hannem, Malcolm McCannell, and Madeline Meiers effective June 6, 2022. Vacancies exist for an art teacher at Northern and J.W. Smith Elementary Schools, a mathematics teacher at Bemidji Middle School, a special education teacher at Bemidji High School, and a science teacher at Bemidji Middle School. Therefore, it is recommended that Shayna Fellman, Kyla Hannem, Malcolm McCannell, and Madeline Meiers be rehired for these positions.		
introduced the following resolution:		
SHAY	'NA	RESOLUTION TO REHIRE FELLMAN, KYLA HANNEM, MALCOLM MCCANNELL, AND MADELINE MEIERS
WHEREAS, School Board	vaca of Ir	FELLMAN, KYLA HANNEM, MALCOLM MCCANNELL, AND
WHEREAS, School Board teacher Shayns	vaca of Ir a Fel LVE	FELLMAN, KYLA HANNEM, MALCOLM MCCANNELL, AND MADELINE MEIERS ncies exist for art, special education, mathematics, and science teachers, the dependent School District No. 31 is rescinding the termination of probationary
WHEREAS, School Board teacher Shayna BE IT RESON McCannell, and	vaca of Ir a Fel LVE nd M	FELLMAN, KYLA HANNEM, MALCOLM MCCANNELL, AND MADELINE MEIERS ncies exist for art, special education, mathematics, and science teachers, the dependent School District No. 31 is rescinding the termination of probationary lman, Kyla Hannem, Malcolm McCannell, and Madeline Meiers. D that a teaching contract be issued to Shayna Fellman, Kyla Hannem, Malcolm
WHEREAS, School Board teacher Shayns BE IT RESO McCannell, an	vaca of Ir a Fel LVE nd M	FELLMAN, KYLA HANNEM, MALCOLM MCCANNELL, AND MADELINE MEIERS ncies exist for art, special education, mathematics, and science teachers, the dependent School District No. 31 is rescinding the termination of probationary lman, Kyla Hannem, Malcolm McCannell, and Madeline Meiers. D that a teaching contract be issued to Shayna Fellman, Kyla Hannem, Malcolm adeline Meiers for the 2022-2023 school year.

 $\label{eq:whereupon} \textbf{WHEREUPON}, said resolution was declared passed and adopted.$